Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

Ranchi

Form of Proceedings Case (Tariff) No. 01 of 2023

Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC)	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••	Petitioner
	Vers	sus		
Association of DVC HT Consumers	•••		•••••	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW) HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sivastava and Mr. Kartikay Trivedi,

Advocates

For the Respondent : Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Advocate

Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature				
	Proceeding		action			
			taken			
	2	2	with date			
1	2	Mn Ashatash Kn Smirrastarra lasmad saanad saanad	4			
08	20.12.2024	Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Srivastava , learned counsel appeared				
		for the petitioner –Damodar Valley Corporation and submitted				
		vakalatnama today.				
		Mr. Saket Upadhyay, learned counsel appeared for the				
		respondent-Association of DVC HT Consumers of Jharkhand.				
		Learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for time to file				
		break-up of Non-Tariff Income (NTI) attributable to the				
		Distribution Business of DVC along with adequate justification				
		and auditor's certificate.				
		With the consent of the counsels, office to list the case				
		on 31.01.2025 at 2.00 PM.				
		Sd/- Sd/-				
		Member (T) Member (L)				